debt instruments viz. debenture, commercial 
paper, certificate of deposit etc.? If yes, 
provide details about the instrument, 
including credit rating 

No/ Yes 
If yes, 
1. Name of the issuer: Vizag Profiles Private Limited 
2. Details of the debt instrument: 18,500 (eighteen thousand and five hundred) unrated, unlisted, 

secured, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

One Lakh only) each, aggregating up to INR 185,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Eighty-Five 
Crores only) 

3. Whether the debt instrument is listed on stock exchanges?  NA 
4. Credit Rating of the debt instrument: NO 
5. ISIN of the instrument: -INE0JON07020 

Security 
Cover / Asset 
Cover 

Value of shares on the date of event / 
agreement (A)